

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 131459 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/11/2014 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 5/13/2014

Effective date:

Title: Resolution dissolving the Economic Stimulus Task Force.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: ECONOMIC STIMULUS TASK FORCE

Attachments: 1. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/11/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/23/2014	0	STEERING & RULES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/23/2014	0	STEERING & RULES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/1/2014	0	STEERING & RULES COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	7:0
5/13/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
5/22/2014	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

131459 ORIGINAL 081442, 081644 THE CHAIR

Resolution dissolving the Economic Stimulus Task Force.

This resolution dissolves the Economic Stimulus Task Force which was created by Common Council Resolution File Number 081442, adopted on March 3, 2009, and amended by Common Council Resolution File Number 081644, adopted on March 25, 2009.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council Resolution File Number 081442, adopted on March 3, 2009, creating the Economic Stimulus Task Force, as amended by Common Council Resolution File Number 081644, is rescinded.

LRB151143-1 TWM:lp 2/4/2014